RULES & REGULATIONS

Deadline for application is August 30, 2024.

Applications received after this date will be charged a \$10 late fee per booth.

You will find the application in this brochure.

Mail the completed application, along with a check or money order to: Simpson County Tourism Commission, PO Box 737, Franklin KY 42135

To be considered, applications must be accompanied by check or money order. Checks will be deposited upon approval.

Cancellation policy: Booth fees are refundable only if Simpson County Tourism is notified of cancellation in writing by August 30, 2024. Cancellations after this date will result in forfeiture of booth fees.

Vendors of all types agree to allow the Simpson County Tourism to use photos of their work for promotional purposes.

Vendors are required to supply their own tents, tables, chairs, extension cords, and display equipment. Simpson County Tourism does not provide any equipment or supplies. All displays, merchandise and equipment must be contained within the assigned booth space. Vendors display all merchandise and equipment at their own risk.

The decision to cancel due to inclement weather will be made on September 20, 2024 and all vendors will be notified. All vendors are asked to set up between 6-8 a.m. Vehicles unloading merchandise need to be clear of the street by 8 a.m. You can continue to set up until 9 a.m. when the event begins.

* ONLY arts & crafts vendors will be considered and/or approved *

QUESTIONS?

Contact us at Simpson County Tourism

**** 270-586-3040

april@franklinky.info

Simpson County Tourism Commission PO BOX 737

Franklin, KY 42135

ARTS · CRAFTS · FOOD

VENDOR INFORMATION & APPLICATION



SEPTEMBER 21, 2024

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIVED

AMF

VENDOR APPLICATION

| | | ρ | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Arts & Crafts Vendor

Food Vendor

| BUSINESS NAME: | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|-----------|------------------------|-------|
| CONTACT: | | | | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | | | | | | | |
| CITY: | | | | | | | |
| STATE: | ZIF |): | | | | | |
| PHONE: | | | | | | | |
| EMAIL: | | | | | | | |
| WEBSITE: | | | | | | | |
| SOCIAL MEDIA: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| DESCRIBE YOUR WORK/MENU | List everythin | ng you plan to showcase | /serve/sell | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ARTS/CRAFTS VENDORS | | ELECTRICITY 110 | | | | # OF APPLIANCES | |
| | | | | | | | |
| FOOD VENDORS | | ELECTRICITY 110 | | ELECTRICITY 220 | | # OF APPLIANCES | |
| I HEREBY APPLY FOR BOOTH SF | PACE AT THE FR | ANKLIN CAR & CRAFT SH | OW TO BE HEL | D 9/21/2024. I HAVE RE | AD THE RI | ULES AND AGREE TO ABIC |)E BY |

I HEREBY APPLY FOR BOOTH SPACE AT THE FRANKLIN CAR & CRAFT SHOW TO BE HELD 9/21/2024. I HAVE READ THE RULES AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THESE AND ALL FESTIVAL REGULATIONS. I UNDERSTAND THERE ARE NO REFUNDS, RAIN CHECKS, OR EXTENDED SHOW DATES DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER. I UNDERSTAND THERE ARE NO REFUNDS FOR CANCELLATIONS AFTER 9/10/2024.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE



Festival Date: September 21, 2024 Festival Hours: 9 a.m. – 3 p.m.

Simpson County Tourism Commission invites you to join us for the 61st annual Franklin Car & Craft Show on September 21, 2024. The car and craft show will be held in beautiful downtown Franklin, Ky around the courthouse square. Arts and Crafts vendors will be juried.

ARTS & CRAFTS VENDORS

12' x 12'

\$50 Booth space fee

This is a juried festival. All items must be handmade in order to be included in the arts and crafts portion of the show. The main criteria for acceptance will be the quality in uniqueness of your work, and booth space will be considered on a first come, first served basis.

FOOD VENDORS

12' x 12'

\$150 Booth space fee 12' x 24'

\$250 Booth space fee